MISSION CHRISTMAS cashforkids

Supporter Terms & Conditions



Registered Charity 1122062, SC041421 and SC003334

Supporter Registration Terms and Conditions

By registering as a Mission Christmas supporter you agree that;

- By signing up to be a Mission Christmas supporter you agree to deliver all gifts you collect on behalf of Cash for Kids directly to our Mission Christmas HQ by **Monday 18th December**.
- You will accept donations of toys, other gifts and cash (if indicated during sign-up) for Cash for Kids during the campaign.
- All donations will be held in a secure area on your premises.
- Cash for Kids will receive all gifts by the stated end date of the campaign^{*}.
- If you are collecting cash this must be banked or paid onto the Giving Is Easy fundraising page by the end date of the campaign using the details provided.
- Donated items must be passed to Cash for Kids and not used for raffles, sold or passed on to any other organisation.
- If you are registering as a public drop-off point your location and business / school name will appear on our map we will not share any of your other information.
- You agree to cease acting as a drop-off point if we request and transfer any donations you have already received to us at this time.
- You will ensure that any activities that you, your employees, customers or contacts promote or carry out to encourage donations, and any artwork, materials, or promotional literature that you produce preserves our good reputation as a charity and does not bring us or our name or logo into disrepute and is appropriate for a children's charity.
- General fundraising terms and conditions can be found at <u>cashforkids.org.uk/</u> <u>fundraising-terms</u>.

^{*}If we receive gifts after Christmas we will use them in the New Year to support children's homes, women's refuges and disadvantaged families via Social Services, and for future granting.